
MECKLENBURG COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Liaison Assignments 
As assigned by Chair George Dunlap, January 2020 

Committee Commissioner(s) Meeting Frequency Point of Contact 

Arts & Science 
Council 

George Dunlap Tri-Annually - 3rd Wed @ Time varies 
227 W. Trade Street, Ste 250 (ASC 
Ballroom) 

R. Jeep Bryant
704.335.3034
jeep.bryant@artsandscience.org

Building 
Development 
Commission 

Ella B. Scarborough Monthly - 3rd Tues @ 3:00 pm 
Hal Marshall Conf Rm 
2145 Suttle Ave. 4th Floor 

Rebecca Wright 
980-314-3092
Rebecca.Wright@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Center City 
Partners 

George Dunlap Various times, dates (Thursdays) and 
locations 

Michael J. Smith 
704-332-9576
msmith@charlottecentercity.org

Centralina Council 
of Governments 

Trevor M. Fuller 2nd Wed, 6 times per year @ 6:00 pm 
(Jan, March, April, June, Sept, Nov) 
9815 David Taylor Drive 

Kelly Weston, Exec Assist/Clerk to the Board 
704-348-2728
kweston@centralina.org / www.centralina.org

Centralina 
Economic 
Development 
Commission 

Susan B. Harden Quarterly - 3rd Thurs @ 4:00 pm 
9815 David Taylor Drive 

Mike Manis, Director 
704-348-2720 (direct)
MManis@centralina.org

Charlotte Area 
Fund (2) 

Vilma D. Leake (Citizen 
appointee – Reginald 
Godette)  
Pat Cotham (Citizen 
appointee-Tera Long) 

2nd Tuesday bi-monthly, beginning in 
Jan., 6:00 p.m. 
901 N. Tryon St. 

Alvenice Simmons, Admin. Assist. To CEO 
Nicholas Wharton 
Telephone:  704-372-3010, ext.215 
alvenices@charlotteareafund.org 
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Committee Commissioner(s) Meeting Frequency Point of Contact 

Child Fatality 
Prevention Team 

Susan Rodriguez-
McDowell 

Monthly (excluding January, July, and 
September) 1st Friday @8:00 am 
Board Room, Children and Family 
Services Center, 601 E. 5th Street.  

Bob Simmons, Exec Dir/Council for Children’s Rights 
704.943.9614 direct / 704.589.9559 mobile 
bsimmons@cfcrights.org 

Domestic Violence 
Advisory Board 

Susan Rodriguez-
McDowell 

Monthly - 2nd Mon @ 6:15 pm 
Valerie C. Woodard Center 
3205 Freedom Dr. Ste. 4000 

Elyse Hamilton-Childres 
980.314.8946 

Planning 
Coordinating 
Committee (3) 

George Dunlap 
Susan B. Harden 
Mark Jerrell 

Location and time varies Shavon Davis,  
704.432.2043 
smdavis@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Taiwo Jaiyeoba, Planning Director 
704.336.5158 
Taiwo@charlottenc.gov 

Tony Lathrop, 704.331.3596 
tonylathrop@mvalaw.com 

Lake Norman 
Marine 
Commission 

Elaine Powell Monthly - 2nd Mon @ 7:00 pm 
Charles Mack Center 
215 N Main St. 
Mooresville, NC 28115 

Ron Shoultz,704.564.6333 
rshoultz@lnmc.org 

Lake Wylie Marine 
Commission 

Elaine Powell Monthly - 4th Mon @ 7:00 pm 
Meetings rotate from County to 
County 

Emily Parker 
704.688.6507 
EParker@centralina.org 

Charlotte Regional 
Transportation 
Planning 
Organization (1+1) 

George Dunlap Monthly – 3rd Wednesday – 6 p.m.  
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 
Room 267 

Neil Burke, AICP PTP, Secretary 
704-353-0198
nburke@ci.charlotte.nc.us
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Committee Commissioner(s) Meeting Frequency Point of Contact 

Metropolitan 
Transit 
Commission 

Susan B. Harden Monthly – 4th Wednesday 5:30-8 p.m. 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 
600 E. 4th Street 

Paulus Ford 
Executive Services Assistant  
Phone - 704.336.7245  Fax - 704.632.8296 
pford@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
 

Smart Start George Dunlap Monthly, various dates/times 
(as of 7/22/19 in process of finalizing 
dates and times) 

Nancy Hughes, Executive Director 
704-564-0033 
nhughes@smartstartofmeck.org 
 

Charlotte-
Mecklenburg 
Coalition for 
Housing 

Mark Jerrell 4th Tuesday every other month @ 
11:30 am 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 
600 E. 4th Street 

Mary Gaertner 
704.432.5495 
mgaertner@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
 

Women’s Advisory 
Board 

Vilma D. Leake Monthly - 4th Mon @ 5:30 pm 
Valerie C. Woodward Center 
3205 Freedom Drive Ste. 4023 

Peter Safir 
Peter.Safir@mecknc.gov 
 

Juvenile Crime 
Prevention Council 
(JCPC) 

Pat Cotham Monthly - 3rd Thurs @ 4:30 pm 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 
600 E 4th Street, Rm 267 

Sonya L. Harper, Director CJS 
980.314.1701 
Sonya.Harper@mecknc.gov     

CMS Municipal 
Education 
Advisory 
Committee 

Susan Rodriguez-
McDowell 

Various dates, times, and locations Bolyn McClung 
bolyn115@gmail.com 
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